

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 16019/2008(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2008 in WA No. 151/2001 in  
WP(C) No. 565/1999 AGARTALA of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

INDIAN FOREST SERVICE ASSO.,TRIPURA UNIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)  
I.A.No.2( permission to file addl. documents)  
I.A.No.3(for exemption from filing OT)

Date: 12/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. R. Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Jitin Sahni, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice regarding the question as to whether the officers  
belonging to the Indian Forest Services are entitled to the same benefits as  
to the IAS and IPS Officers in regard to the access to VIP Rooms and  
other facilities (except use of Red Light on vehicles).(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(P.S. TYAGI)  
COURT MASTER