

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30193/2008

INDIAN FOREST SERVICE ASSO.,TRIPURA UNIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record

Date: 14/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No. 1 appears and seeks further time to file counter affidavit.
Four weeks time is granted as a last chance to file counter affidavit. Respondent
Nos. 2 and 3 are served but there is no appearance.

List the matter 23-07-09.
(ASHOK MENON)

aa Registrar