

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30193/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2008 in Writ Appeal  
No. 151/2001 in W.P.(C) No.565/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF  
GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

INDIAN FOREST SERVICE ASSO.,TRIPURA UNIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Saxena,Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Nandkumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

(Sunil Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master