

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5826 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

INDIAN FOREST SERVICE ASSO.,TRIPURA UNIT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is present.

She seeks four weeks' time to file the statement of case.

Time, as prayed for, is granted to her, as last chance.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall also file the
statement of case within the same period.

In default of filing the statement of case within

the period provided above, the matter shall be listed before
Item No.94 -2-

the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution and in the
event of filing the same within the stipulated period, the
matter shall be listed before the Registrars Court on
4.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR