

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5826 OF 2009

INDIAN FOREST SERVICE ASSO.,TRIPURA UNIT Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms.Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, A.O.R.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay of 55 days in filing the statement of case by
respondent No.1 is condoned.

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file the
statement of case.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master