

|
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5826 OF 2009

INDIAN FOREST SERVICE ASSO.,TRIPURA UNIT Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishruti Vijay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anant Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 10.1.2013.
The Delay in filing the statement of case by the
appellant is condoned.
The office to check and proceed further.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER